UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC. Petitioner

v.

MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-01035 Patent 5,659,891

MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Mail Stop ''PATENT BOARD''

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner, Mobile Telecommunications Technologies, LLC, submits the following Mandatory Notices in response to the Petition for Post-Grant Review on U.S. Patent No. 5,659,891.

1. Real Party-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

Mobile Telecommunications Technologies, LLC is the owner of the entire interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,659,891 ("the '891 patent"), and thus is a real-party-in-interest.

2. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

The following judicial matters may be affected by a decision in this proceeding: *Mobile Telecommunications Technologies, LLC v. Apple Inc.*, Civil Action No. 2:13-cv-258, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas; *Mobile Telecommunications Technologies, LLC v. Leap Wireless International, Inc.*, Civil Action No. 2:13-cv-885, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas; and *Mobile Telecommunications Technologies, LLC v. T-Mobile USA, Inc.*, Civil Action No. 2:13-cv-886, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas.

Attorney's Docket No.: MTL0005-IPR Page 3

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(3) and 42.10(a), Patent Owner provides the

following designation of counsel.

Lead Counsel John R. Kasha Kasha Law LLC 14532 Dufief Mill Rd. North Potomac, MD 20878 Phone: 703-867-1886 Fax: 301-340-3022 john.kasha@kashalaw.com USPTO Customer No. 67050 USPTO Reg. No. 53,100

Additional Back-up Counsel Kirk D. Dorius Reed & Scardino LLP 301 Congress Ave., Ste. 1250 Austin, TX 78702 Phone: 512-615-5993 Fax: 512-474-2622 kdorius@reedscardino.com USPTO Reg. No. 54,073 Back-up Counsel Craig Steven Jepson Reed & Scardino LLP 301 Congress Ave., Ste.1250 Austin, TX 78702 Phone: 512-615-5787 Fax: 512-474-2622 cjepson@reedscardino.com USPTO Reg. No. 33,517

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), a Power of Attorney has been filed on July

17, 2014.

DOCKET

Attorney's Docket No.: MTL0005-IPR Page 4

4. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Please address all correspondence to the Lead Counsel:

John R. Kasha Kasha Law LLC 14532 Dufief Mill Rd. North Potomac, MD 20878 Phone: 703-867-1886 Fax: 301-340-3022 john.kasha@kashalaw.com

USPTO Customer No. 67050 USPTO Reg. No. 53,100

Patent Owner consents to service by e-mail at john.kasha@kashalaw.com.

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees

associated with this proceeding to Deposit Account 50-4075 (Customer No.

67050).

KASHA LAW LLC 14532 Dufief Mill Rd. North Potomac, MD 20878 Tel. 703-867-1886 Date: July 18, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

By: /John R. Kasha/ John R. Kasha Registration No. 53,100

JRK Customer No. 67050

RM

DOCKE.

Attorney's Docket No.: MTL0005-IPR Page 5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 18th day of July, 2014, a true and correct copy of

the foregoing Mobile Telecommunications Technologies, LLC's Mandatory

Notices Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was duly served via electronic mail upon

IPR39521-0004IP1@fr.com - counsel of record for Apple Inc. ("Petitioner").

Respectfully submitted,

/John R. Kasha/ Registration No. 53,100 Attorney for Patent Owner

Kasha Law LLC 14532 Dufief Mill Rd. North Potomac, MD 20878 (703) 867-1886, telephone (301) 340-3022, facsimile Email: john.kasha@kashalaw.com